

Mill & Overlay 18/19 (#5566123)
 Owner: City of Lee's Summit, MO
 Solicitor: City of Lee's Summit, MO
 05/04/2018 01:00 PM CDT

Unofficial

Section Title
 Section A- 324-18/19 (overlay)

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Ideker, Inc.		Superior Bowen Asphalt Co., LLC		J.M. Fahey Construction Company	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	2.01	APWA TYPE RC 5.01	TON	28,597	\$52.61	\$1,504,488.17	\$55.45	\$1,585,703.65	\$57.40	\$1,641,467.80	\$58.50	\$1,672,924.50
2	2.02	APWA Type RC 5.01 PG 70.22	TON	6,897	\$63.09	\$435,131.73	\$66.71	\$460,098.87	\$62.90	\$433,821.30	\$63.00	\$434,511.00
3	2.03	APWA Type RC 5.01 (TRAIL)	TON	538	\$76.08	\$40,931.04	\$83.02	\$44,664.76	\$72.50	\$39,005.00	\$76.00	\$40,888.00
4	2.04	Asphalt Patching. Full Depth	TON	1,802	\$70.00	\$126,140.00	\$115.68	\$208,455.36	\$82.25	\$148,214.50	\$90.00	\$162,180.00
5	2.05	Milling. Full Width	SY	287,969	\$1.09	\$313,886.21	\$1.02	\$293,728.38	\$1.34	\$385,878.46	\$2.00	\$575,938.00
6	2.06	Milling. TRAIL (1.5 inch)	SY	4,389	\$1.75	\$7,680.75	\$5.51	\$24,183.39	\$1.55	\$6,802.95	\$3.50	\$15,361.50
7	2.07	Brick Crosswalk Removal	SY	39	\$46.64	\$1,818.96	\$245.33	\$9,567.87	\$95.00	\$3,705.00	\$25.00	\$975.00
8	2.08	Pavement Marking 4 inch Solid White High-Build Paint	LF	45,845	\$0.20	\$9,169.00	\$0.18	\$8,252.10	\$0.33	\$15,128.85	\$0.50	\$22,922.50
9	2.09	Pavement Marking 4 inch Broken White High-Build Paint	LF	2,500	\$0.20	\$500.00	\$0.18	\$450.00	\$0.33	\$825.00	\$0.50	\$1,250.00
10	2.1	Pavement Marking 4 inch Solid Yellow High-Build Paint	LF	72,290	\$0.20	\$14,458.00	\$0.18	\$13,012.20	\$0.33	\$23,855.70	\$0.50	\$36,145.00
11	2.11	Pavement Marking 4 inch Broken Yellow High-Build Paint	LF	4,500	\$0.20	\$900.00	\$0.18	\$810.00	\$0.33	\$1,485.00	\$0.50	\$2,250.00
12	2.12	Pavement Marking 6 inch Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	2,715	\$4.50	\$12,217.50	\$6.00	\$16,290.00	\$4.50	\$12,217.50	\$4.50	\$12,217.50
13	2.13	Pavement Marking 6 inch Broken White Thermoplastic	LF	175	\$4.50	\$787.50	\$6.00	\$1,050.00	\$4.50	\$787.50	\$4.50	\$787.50
14	2.14	Pavement Marking 12 inch Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	80	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$9.00	\$720.00
15	2.15	Pavement Marking 12 inch Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	560	\$8.00	\$4,480.00	\$10.00	\$5,600.00	\$9.00	\$5,040.00	\$9.00	\$5,040.00
16	2.16	Pavement Marking 24 inch Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	1,105	\$16.00	\$17,680.00	\$16.00	\$17,680.00	\$15.00	\$16,575.00	\$15.00	\$16,575.00
17	2.17	Pavement Marking Left Turn Arrow Thermoplastic	Each	117	\$195.00	\$22,815.00	\$300.00	\$35,100.00	\$195.00	\$22,815.00	\$200.00	\$23,400.00
18	2.18	Pavement Marking Thru left Turn Arrow Thermoplastic	Each	3	\$295.00	\$885.00	\$590.00	\$1,770.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
19	2.19	Pavement Marking Right Turn Arrow Thermoplastic	Each	29	\$195.00	\$5,655.00	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$195.00	\$5,655.00	\$195.00	\$5,655.00
						\$2,520,263.86		\$2,735,916.58		\$2,765,049.56		\$3,030,790.50

Base Bid Total:

Opened By Vince Schmoeger, Tylor Sonne